The projections above also assume that interest rates of all maturities move by the same amount and, therefore, do not reflect the potential

impact on net interest income of some rates changing while others remain unchanged. The projections also make other simplifying assumptions,

including that all positions run to maturity.

It can be seen from the above that projecting the movement in net interest income from prospective changes in interest rates is a complex

interaction of structural and managed exposures. In a rising rate environment, the most critical exposures are those managed within

Treasury.

HANG SENG BANK206

Notes to the Financial Statements

62. Financial risk management continued

(c) Market risk continued

Sensitivity of reserves
The Group monitors the sensitivity of reported reserves to interest rate movements on a monthly basis by assessing the expected reduction

in valuation of available-for-sale portfolios and cash flow hedges due to parallel movements of plus or minus 100 basis points in all-in yield

curves. The table below describes the sensitivity to these movements at the balance sheet dates indicated below and the maximum and

minimum month figures during the year then ended:

At 31
December

2012
Maximum

impact
Minimum

impact

+ 100 basis points parallel move in all-in yield curves (988) (1,027) (863)

As a percentage of shareholders’ funds at 31 December 2012 (%) (1.1) (1.1) (0.9)

– 100 basis points parallel move in all-in yield curves 381 412 226

As a percentage of shareholders’ funds at 31 December 2012 (%) 0.4 0.4 0.2

At 31
December

2011
Maximum

impact
Minimum

impact

+ 100 basis points parallel move in all-in yield curves  (973)  (1,047)  (827)

As a percentage of shareholders’ funds at 31 December 2011 (%)  (1.2)  (1.3)  (1.0)

– 100 basis points parallel move in all-in yield curves  256  292  246

As a percentage of shareholders’ funds at 31 December 2011 (%)  0.3  0.4  0.3

The sensitivities included in the table are illustrative only and are based on simplified scenarios. Moreover, the table shows only those interest

rate risk exposures arising in available-for-sale portfolios and from cash flow hedges. These particular exposures form only a part of the Group’s

overall interest rate exposures.

Foreign exchange exposure
The Group’s foreign exchange exposures mainly comprise foreign exchange dealing by Treasury and currency exposures originated by its

banking business. The latter are transferred to Treasury where they are centrally managed within foreign exchange position limits approved